SECOND AMENDMEN

RE: Extension of Contract No. 356084 (ITB-LE
gravel, and related materials for the City ¢

This Amendment to Conlract No. 35084 is made ar
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, a

Contract No. 35084 is amended by mutual agreemer
mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

. Second Renewal option extending the term

. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

. The price for certain items shall be increas
Incorporated herein by this reference.

. The price for certain items shail be decrea
incorporated herein by this reference.

. The Items or locations identified on Exhibit
reference, are hereby deleted from the Con

. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "

reference, are hereby added to the Contrac].

8.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all form

Attach Notary if Q

118-068)
»f Long Beach (31900000

. The discount offered to the City is increased by

T TO CONTRACT NO. 35084

for furnishing & delivering as- -needed sand,
0 07, formerly BPLB19000007)

d entered as of December 13, 2021, by and between the
nd West Coast Sand & Gravel, Inc. (Contractor)

t of the parties and as indicated below by a check or other

to November 30, 2022.

. Adding $600,000 for Year 4 funds, for a total contract amount not to exceed $2,400,000.

sed as shown on Exhibit "A”, which is attached hereto and

sed as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is atlached hereto and

%

“B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

tract.

B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
alities required by law as of the date first stated above.
iy

CONTRACTOR:

777/44“» L.

(Signature)

,)'IAQL//ID J/ST/QU;KSVI‘A—

//»es 4 (Pnnt/Type Name)

w Vice Preszdent /Sacretary / Treasurer
{circle one}

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

Benidee 3. Jadiom
City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER,

)ut-of-State Contraet’c{r/l/
"\

(S:gnature)

Mo AL RTRY) S i
(Print/ Type Name)

President / Vice Presid

TN
Secretary / Tigasurer
{cirbla &

Approved as to form:
CHARLES PARKU\7

( &77@(

City Attorney

C},__,. -

“UDeputy

By:




SECOND AMENDMENT|

TO CONTRACT NO. 35084

RE: Extension of Contract No. 35084 (ITB-LB
gravel, and related materials for the City o

This Amendment to Contract No. 35084 is made and

18-068) for furnishing & delivering as-needed sand,
f Long Beach (3190000007, formerly BPLB19000007)

i entered as of December 13, 2021, by and between the

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and West Coast Sand & Gravel, Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 35084 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or other

mark preceding the appropriate amendment:
X 1. Second Renewal option extending the term
X 2. Adding $600,000 for Year 4 funds, for a tota
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

g 4. The price for certain items shall be increas
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreas
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “f
reference, are hereby deleted from the Cont

8. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “f
reference, are hereby added to the Contract

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and oth

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all form

o November 30, 2022.

contract amount not to exceed $2,400,000.

ed as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and

ed as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and

8" which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

ract.

3" which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

er required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
alities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: / E

¢’ (Signature)

Narviy I St2viksnng—

(Print / Type Name)

N
W Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By:

City Manager

CO%S/TVOT?: | MF

(Signature)

M ks A 5l£U/l<SM/)~

(Print / Type Name)
—\

President / Vice President lqecretary ] Treasurer
(circle ol

Approved as to form:
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By:

Deputy



Bid Results for Project Sand & Gravel (Citywide) (ITB LB 18-068 REBID)
Issued on 07/11/2018

Bid Due on August 23, 2018 11:00 AM (Pacific}

Exported on 08/28/2018

Line Totals (Unit Price * Quantity)
item Num Section

item Code Descriptior Reference Manufactu ModelNur Brand Requ BrandSpec Deliveryloc Unit of Me: Quantity

West Coast Sand & Gravel - Unit Price

1 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-236: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14,00 $14.00 Yes PER TON PRICE
2 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-236: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULLLOAD 1°..$377.00 $377.00 Yes PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW
3 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-246: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14.00 $14.00 Yes
4 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-246: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULLLOAD 1..$377.00 $377.00 Yes
5 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-263: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1..°514.00 .$14.00° Yes
6 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-263: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 .$377.00 $377.00 Yes
7 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-459: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14.00 $14.00 Yes
8 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-459: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1" $377.00 $377.00 Yes
9 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-462: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1. $14.00 $14.00 Yes
10 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-462: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1. $377.00 $377.00 Yes
11 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-464: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14.00 $14.00 :Yes
12 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-464: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1. $377.00 $377.00 Yes
13 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-465: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1. $14.00 $14.00 Yes
14 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-465: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons}) FULL LOAD 1 $377.00 $377.00 Yes
15 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-466: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14.00 $14.00 Yes
16 1/4" Minus Brimstone ZONE 19-466: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full toad 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $377.00 $377.00 Yes
Subtotal $3,128.00
1"! Cu:.lfvln;u Cv!d Dc' (C :I.ONE 10 225: P” p fT n-Shallbe b d-for up- to-100-Tons-of M. 1l TON 1 $1A.M s‘lA'M Yas PER TON-PRICE.
18 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-236: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $884.00 $884.00 Yes PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALt HAUL CHARGES BELOW
19 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-246: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14.00 $14.00 Yes
20 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-246: PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $884.00 $884.00 Yes
21 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-263: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14.00 $14.00 Yes
22 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-263: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $884.00 $884.00 Yes
23 California Gold D.G. (C: 2ZONE 19-459: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14.00 $14.00 Yes
24 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-459: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on full Load 26 Tons} FULL LOAD 1 $884.00 $884.00 Yes
25 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-462: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14.00 $14.00 Yes
26 California Gold D.G. {C ZONE 19-462: PUC Rate/Hau! Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $884.00 $884.00 Yes
27 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-464: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14.00 $14.00 Yes
28 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-464: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons} FULL LOAD 1 $884.00 $884.00 Yes
29 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-465: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 51400 $14.00 Yes
30 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-465: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $871.00 $871.00 Yes
31 California Gold D.G. (C ZONE 19-466: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14.00 $14.00 Yes
32 California Gold D.G. {C ZONE 19-466: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $884.00 $884.00 Yes
Subtotal
33 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-236: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 - $11.50 PER TON PRICE
34 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-236: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $377.00 PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW
35 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-246: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 %1150
36 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-246: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1°$390.00
37 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-263: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1. $11.50
38 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-263: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULLLOAD 17439000
39 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-459: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material ~ TON 1 81150
40 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-459: PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1-8377.00 $377.00 Yes
41 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-462: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $11.,50 $11.50 Yes
42 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-462; PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $377.00 $377.00 Yes
43 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-464: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 ..811.50 $11.50 Yes
44 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-464: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1.§377.00 $377.00 - Yes
45 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-465: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1: $1150 $11.50 Yes




46 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-465:
47 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-466:
48 3/8" Minus Desert Gol ZONE 19-466:

49 Portland Concrete Cerr ZONE 19-236:
S0 Portland Concrete Cerr ZONE 19-236:
51 Portland Concrete Cenr ZONE 19-246:
52 Portland Concrete Cerr ZONE 19-246:
53 Portland Concrete Cerr ZONE 19-263:
54 Portland Concrete Cenr ZONE 19-263:
S5 Portland Concrete Cen ZONE 19-459:
56 Portland Concrete Cen ZONE 19-459:
57 Portland Concrete Cerr ZONE 19-462:
58 Portland Concrete Cenm ZONE 19-462:

59 Portland Concrete Cen ZONE 19-464.

60 Portland Concrete Cen ZONE 19-464:
61 Portland Concrete Cerr ZONE 19-465:
62 Portland Concrete Cerr ZONE 19-465:
63 Portland Concrete Cen ZONE 19-466:
64 Portland Concrete Cen ZONE 19-466:

65 Crushed Aggregate Ba: ZONE 19-236!

66 Crushed Aggregate Bas ZONE 19-236:
67 Crushed Aggregate Ba: ZONE 19-246:
68 Crushed Aggregate Bas ZONE 19-246:
69 Crushed Aggregate Ba: ZONE 19-263:
70 Crushed Aggregate Bas ZONE 19-263:
———————F1€rushed-Aggregate Ba- ZONE-19-455:P

72 Crushed Aggregate Ba: ZONE 19-459:

73 Crushed Aggregate Ba: ZONE 19-462

74 Crushed Aggregate Ba: ZONE 19-462:
75 Crushed Aggregate Ba: ZONE 19-464:
76 Crushed Aggregate Ba: ZONE 19-464:
77 Crushed Aggregate Ba: ZONE 19-465:
78 Crushed Aggregate Ba: ZONE 19-465:
79 Crushed Aggregate Bas ZONE 19-466:
80 Crushed Aggregate Ba: ZONE 19-466.

81 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-236:

82 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-236:
83 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-246:
84 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-246:

85 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-263

86 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-263:
87 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-459:

88 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-459:

89 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-462:
90 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-462:
91 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-464:

92 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-464.

93 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-465:
94 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-465:
95 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-466:
96 Crushed Miscellaneou: ZONE 19-466:

97 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-236
98 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-236:

PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 12 5377“) $377'w :Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $1450 "$14.50 Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Ltoad 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1529250 . .$292.50 Yes
Subtotal $3,052.50
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 . $14.40 $14.40 Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 :$236.60 $236.60 Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 514.10 3 smw Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1. $249.60 : 5245,& Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1. %1440 $14,§:0f Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Fuil Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1:$249.60 $24960 Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 193440 7 ;= ~$il.40 “Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on fFull Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $236.60"j“‘ :$236.60 Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 314.40 .y $14,40 Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1.-$236.60. - $236:60 - Yes
: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1514407 $14.40: Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1:6236,60 823660 Yes
Price per Ton Shali be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 17°%14.40 $14.40 Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $236.60 $236.60 Yes $11.83°:5248.43
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $14.40 $14.40 Yes $0.72: .. $15.12
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1::$236.60 $236.60 Yes $11.83 - $248.43
Subtotal $2,034.00
: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1.:.$11.00 $11.00 Yes PER TON PRICE
PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons} FULLLOAD 1-$312.00 $312.00 - Yes PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 . $11.00 $11.00 Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $325.00 $325.00 Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $11.00 $11.00 Yes
PUC Rate/Hau! Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $338.00 $338.00 Yes
Price-perTon-Shall be Honored-forup-to-100-Tons-of Material TON 1 $11.00- £$11.00-Y
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1::$312.00 $312.00 - Yes
: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1.7'$11.00 $11.00 Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1-$305.50 $305.50 ' Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $11.00 $11.00 Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $312.00 $312.00 Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $11.00 $11.00 Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $312.00 $312.00 Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1:-$11.00 $11.00 . Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1" $325.00 $325.00 Yes
Subtotal $2,629.50
: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $4.00 $4.00 Yes PER TON PRICE
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1:$130.00 " $130.00 Yes PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $4.00 $4.00 ° Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $143.00 $143.00 Yes
: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $4.00 $4.00 Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1$130.00 $130.00° Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $4.00 $4.00° Yes
: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULLLOAD 1. $130.00 +$130.00 Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1% Yes
: PUC Rate/Haut Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 “Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1! Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
Subtotal
: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 281550 $15.50 Yes PER TON PRICE
: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons}) FULL LOAD 1+ $247.00 . %247.00 Yes PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW



99 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-246:

100 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-246:
101 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-263

105 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-462.
106 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-462.

108 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-464.
109 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-465
110 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 13465

113 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-236:
114 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-236:

115 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-246

118 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-263
119 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-459

126 24-36'
127 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-466

129 Playground Sand
130 Playground Sand
131 Playground Sand
132 Playground Sand
133 Playground Sand
134 Playground Sand
135 Playground Sand
136 Playground Sand
137 Playground Sand
138 Playground Sand
139 Playground Sand
140 Playground Sand
141 Playground Sand
142 Playground Sand
143 Playground Sand

ZONE 19-459

144 Playground Sand ZONE 19-466:
145 Playground Chips ZONE 19-236:
146 Playground Chips ZONE 19-236:

147 Playground Chips
148 Playground Chips
149 Playground Chips
150 Playground Chips
151 Playground Chips
152 Playground Chips

ZONE 19-459

: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full
: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
128 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-466:

Granite Boulde ZONE 19-465

ZONE 19-236:
ZONE 19-236:
ZONE 19-246:
ZONE 19-246:
ZONE 159-263:
ZONE 19-263:

ZONE 19-246:
ZONE 19-246:
ZONE 19-263:
ZONE 19-263:

Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material

: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)

: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
102 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-263:
103 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-459:
104 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-459:

PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons)

: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons}
107 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-464:

Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material

: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)
: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
: PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons})
111 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-466:
112 #3 Rock Natural Mater ZONE 19-466:

Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)

Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)

: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
116 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-246:
117 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-263:

PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons)
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material

: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Fult Load 26 Tons)

: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
120 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-459:
121 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-462:
122 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-462:
123 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-464:
124 24-36" Granite Boulde ZONE 19-464:

PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)

Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)

Load 26 Tons)
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)

Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)

: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
ZONE 19-459:
ZONE 19-462:
2ZONE 19-462:
ZONE 19-464:
ZONE 19-464:
ZONE 19-465:
ZONE 19-465:
ZONE 19-466:

PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on full Load 26 Tons)
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons)
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons})

: Price per Yard
PUC Rate/Haul Charge for Playground Chips (Based on Full Load - : FULL LOAD

Price per Yard

PUC Rate/Haul Charge for Playground Chips (Based on Full Load - ? FULL LOAD

Price per Yard

PUC Rate/Haul Charge for Playground Chips (Based on Full Load - : FULL LOAD
: Price per Yard

ZONE 19-459: PUC Rate/Haul Charge for Playground Chips (Based on Full Load - : FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD
Subtotal

TON

FULLLOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

FULL LOAD 1

TON 1

FULL LOAD 1
Subtotal

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULLLOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

TON

FULL LOAD

YARD

YARD

YARD

YARD

P T O T e

P e e a a )

‘Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

) Yes
). Yes
) Yes
Yes
: Yes

Yes

“Yes
Yes

Yes

). Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

PER TON PRICE
PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW

PER TON PRICE
PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW

PER YARD PRICE
PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 35 YARDS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW



153 Playground Chips
154 Playground Chips
155 Playground Chips
156 Playground Chips
157 Playground Chips
158 Playground Chips
159 Playground Chips
160 Playground Chips

161 Washed Plaster Sand ( ZONE 19-236:
162 Washed Plaster Sand { ZONE 19-236:
163 Washed Plaster Sand ( ZONE 19-246:
164 Washed Plaster Sand ( ZONE 19-246:
165 Washed Plaster Sand { ZONE 19-263
166 Washed Plaster Sand { ZONE 19-263
167 Washed Plaster Sand { ZONE 19-459:
168 Washed Plaster Sand { ZONE 19-459:
169 Washed Plaster Sand ( ZONE 19-462:
170 Washed Plaster Sand { ZONE 19-462
171 Washed Plaster Sand { ZONE 19-464:
172 Washed Plaster Sand { ZONE 19-464:
173 Washed Plaster Sand ( ZONE 19-465:
174 Washed Plaster Sand { ZONE 19-465:
175 Washed Plaster Sand { ZONE 19-466:
176 Washed Plaster Sand ( ZONE 19-466:

177 4"-8" Cobble Rock
179 4"-8" Cobble Rock
180 4"-8" Cobble Rock
181 4"-8" Cobble Rock
182 4"-8" Cobble Rock
183 4"-8" Cobble Rock
184 4"-8" Cobble Rock
185 4"-8" Cobble Rock
186 4"-8" Cobble Rock
187 4"-8" Cobble Rock
188 4"-8" Cobble Rock
189 4"-8" Cobble Rock
190 4"-8" Cobble Rock
191 4"-8" Cobble Rock
192 4"-8" Cobble Rock

193 5 ft. Granite Rock
194 5 ft. Granite Rock
195 S ft. Granite Rock
196 5 ft. Granite Rock
197 5 ft. Granite Rock
198 5 ft. Granite Rock
199 5 ft. Granite Rock
200 S ft. Granite Rock
201 5 ft. Granite Rock
202 5 ft. Granite Rock
203 5 ft. Granite Rock
204 5 ft. Granite Rock
205 5 ft. Granite Rock
206 5 ft. Granite Rock

ZONE 19-462:
ZONE 19-462:
ZONE 19-464:
ZONE 19-464:
ZONE 19-465:

ZONE 19-465

ZONE 19-466:
ZONE 19-466:

ZONE 19-263:
ZONE 19-459:
ZONE 19-459:
ZONE 139-462:
ZONE 19-462:
ZONE 19-464:
ZONE 19-464:
ZONE 19-465:
ZONE 19-465:
ZONE 19-466:
ZONE 19-466:

ZONE 19-236:
ZONE 19-236:
ZONE 19-246:
ZONE 19-246:
ZONE 19-263:
ZONE 19-263:
ZONE 19-459:
ZONE 19-459:
ZONE 19-462:

ZONE 19-462.

ZONE 19-464:
ZONE 19-464:
ZONE 19-465:
ZONE 19-465:

ZONE 19-236:

ZONE 19-246:
ZONE 19-246:
ZONE 19-263:

Price per Yard YARD
PUC Rate/Haul Charge for Playground Chips (Based on Full Load - : FULL LOAD
Price per Yard YARD
PUC Rate/Haul Charge for Playground Chips (Based on Full Load - : fULL LOAD
Price per Yard YARD
: PUC Rate/Haul Charge for Playground Chips (Based on Full Load - : FULL LOAD
Price per Yard YARD
PUC Rate/Haul Charge for Playground Chips (Based on Full Load - : FULL LOAD
Subtotal
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Hau! Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULLLOAD 1
: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on full Load 26 Tons) FULLLOAD 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULLLOAD 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1
Price per Ton Shali be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1
Subtotal
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULLLOAD 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1
Subtotal
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON
PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULLLOAD
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON
: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Materiat TON
PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD
Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON
PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD

e R e B

[ N T I Y

Yes
Yes

PER TON PRICE
PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW

PER TON PRICE

PER TON PRICE
PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW



207 5 ft. Granite Rock
208 5 ft. Granite Rock

209 3/4" Crush Rock
210 3/4" Crush Rock
211 3/4" Crush Rock
212 3/4" Crush Rock
213 3/4" Crush Rock
214 3/4" Crush Rock
215 3/4" Crush Rock
216 3/4" Crush Rock
217 3/4" Crush Rock
218 3/4" Crush Rock
219 3/4" Crush Rock
220 3/4" Crush Rock
221 3/4" Crush Rock
222 3/4" Crush Rock
223 3/4" Crush Rock
224 3/4" Crush Rock

225 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
226 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
227 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
228 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
229 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
230 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
231 1-1/2" Crushed Rock

233 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
234 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
235 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
236 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
237 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
238 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
239 1-1/2" Crushed Rock
240 1-1/2" Crushed Rock

241 2" River Rock
242 2" River Rock
243 2" River Rock
244 2" River Rock
245 2" River Rock
246 2" River Rock
247 2" River Rock
248 2" River Rock
249 2" River Rock
250 2" River Rock
251 2" River Rock
252 2" River Rock
253 2" River Rock
254 2" River Rock
255 2" River Rock
256 2" River Rock

257 MISCELLANEOUS

Total

ZONE 19-466: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 83000 Yes
ZONE 19-466: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 ,$5’20‘00,, Yes
Subtotal X
ZONE 19-236: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes PER TON PRICE
ZONE 19-236: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW
ZONE 19-246: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
ZONE 19-246: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 - Yes
ZONE 19-263: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON ‘,t Yes
ZONE 19-263: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 52 Yes
ZONE 19-459: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
ZONE 19-459: PUC Rate/Hau! Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
ZONE 19-462: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 :Yes
ZONE 19-462: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
ZONE 19-464: Price per Ton Shali be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 " Yes
ZONE 19-464: PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULLLOAD 1 Yes
ZONE 19-465: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
ZONE 19-465: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1% Yes
ZONE 19-466: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
ZONE 19-466: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULLLOAD 1 Yes
Subtotal
ZONE 19-236: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes PER TON PRICE
ZONE 19-236: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW
ZONE 19-246: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
ZONE 19-246: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
ZONE 19-263: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
ZONE 19-263: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
ZONE 19-459: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 % . Yes
9237112 €rushed-Rock—ZONE-19-459: PUC Rate/Hsul Charge {Based-onFult toad 26 Tons)———— FULLLOAD————1-—$275:60-++—5275:60Yes
ZONE 19-462: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 151690 $16.90 Yes
ZONE 19-462: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1.$236.60 $236.60 Yes
ZONE 19-464: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 151690 $16.90 Yes
ZONE 19-464: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 $249.60 $249.60 Yes
ZONE 19-465: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 $16.90 $16.90 Yes
ZONE 19-465: PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1-.$243.10 $243.10 Yes
ZONE 19-466: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1:::$16.90 $16.90 Yes
ZONE 19-466: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
Subtotal
ZONE 19-236: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes PER TON PRICE
ZONE 18-236: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes PER LOAD PRICE BASED ON 26 TONS ON ALL HAUL CHARGES BELOW
ZONE 19-246: Price per Ton Shali be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
ZONE 19-246: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
ZONE 19-263: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
ZONE 19-263: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
ZONE 19-459: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
ZONE 19-459: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
ZONE 19-462: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
20NE 19-462: PUC Rate/Haul Charge {Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
ZONE 19-464: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 Yes
ZONE 19-464: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
ZONE 19-465: Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1 0 Yes
ZONE 19-465: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1 Yes
ZONE 19-466; Price per Ton Shall be Honored for up to 100 Tons of Material TON 1= Yes
ZONE 19-466: PUC Rate/Haul Charge (Based on Full Load 26 Tons) FULL LOAD 1: ."3273.00 -7 $273,00.: Yes
Subtotal £:$2,295.00
Stand-by Fee (Per Minute for Standing and Unloading Time in Excess of 30 Minut MINUTE 15150 $1.50. Yes
Subtotal %150



